

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 8668/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2001 in RFA 211/99
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.No.1 (for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)
With
SLP(C)...CC 8933/2002,SLP(C)...CC 8981/2002
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 21/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
 Dr. Sita Ram Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List next week.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Shelly Sen Gupta)
Court Master