

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23383/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2001 in RFA No. 211/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 23386 of 2002,

S.L.P.(C) NO. 15026 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

S.L.P.(C) NO. 6498 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh, ASG

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv. for  
M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are disposed of in

terms of the judgment reported in 2004 (10) SCC 627,

Om Prakash (Dead) By Lrs. & Ors. v. Union of India &

Anr.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER